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Government Priorities Research - September 2023

Methodology: Whitestone Insight interviewed 588 Conservative party members online from 4%
to 7' August 2023. Data were weighted to be representative of all adults.

All press releases or other publications must be checked with Whitestone Insight before use.
Whitestone Insight requires 48-hours to check a press release unless otherwise agreed.

For information about commissioning research please contact hello@whitestoneinsight.com or
call +44 (0)7971 209 995.

To register for regular commentary and insight from the Whitestone Insight team, please visit
www.whitestoneinsight.com
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With the likelihood of one final year to go before the next UK General Election, what do you personally think the priorities from the following list should be for the Government over the next 12 months? Please
select up to five of the following:

Total sample size: 588

Regulating
Reducing ) § ) ) i Balancing the - . . Support for a ! National 3 .

Spoc e igration Waiting e~ oconormy - infiation Securty tectorduikes  socurly inances Toxbuden  Sociolcare  homos’ . Wadodoas'  Frossposch  sacumty Catctyonine  infastructure  up 0 crime [ R Therapyban  Netzero Gevorurion
TOTALS 348-59% 310-53% 272- 46% 238-40% 160-27% 158-27% 134-23% 132-22% 103-18% 99-17% 81-14% 80-14% 72-12% 50-9% a8-8% 36-6% 35-6% 35-6% 32-5% 29-5% 27-5% 23-a% 9-2%
Gender Results
Male 193 60% 159 a9% 162 50% 133 a 95 30% 74 23% 89 28% 7 24% 59 18% a8 15% a8 5% 6 14% a4 1a% 25 8% 20 6% 8 6% 28 % 2 % 1 a% 15 5% 7 5% 3 a% a %
Female 148 59% 146 58% 105 a2% 98 39% 63 25% 80 2% a 16% 55 2% 37 15% a9 20% 2 1% 33 13% 24 10% 2 10% 2 10% 8 7% 6 2% % 6% ” % 1 6% 9 a% 9 a% a 2%
AgeRange Results
18-24 1 18% 3 a3% 3 a3% a 57% 4 o% 1 18% 2 29% 2 20% 1 1a% o 0% 3 a3% 4 0% 4 o% 1 18% 1 14% o 0% o 0% 4 o% o o% 1 18% 2 29% 2 29% o 0%
25-34 n 2% 1 ar% 1 a7 2 62% 3 9% 6 18% 5 15% 7 2% 2 5% 3 9% 3 % 2 6% 3 % 2 6% 2 6% 6 18% 1 % 2 6% 1 % 1 % 1 % 1 3% o o%
35-44 2 6% 24 a 2 as% 15 26% 2 8% 10 ™ 10 1 15 26% 6 10% 9 16% 4 % 1 2% 3 5% 6 10% 8 14% 3 5% 4 123 2 3% 2 % 1 2% 7 2% 4 1 3 5%
45-54 a 52% 35 aa% 38 a8% 29 37% 19 24% ” 2% 15 19% 2 30% 1 18% 8 23% 1 18% n 1a% 2 5% 8 10% 7 9% 6 8% 2 3% B 8% 8 10% 3 an a 5% 5 6% 1 "%
55-64 70 8% 54 as% 59 a9% a5 38% 27 23% 25 2% 27 23% 24 20% 27 23% 19 16% 16 13% 1 12% 19 16% 8 7% n 9% 6 5% 10 8% 7 6% 8 7% 7 6% 2 2% 2 2% 2 2%
65+ 204 70% 78 1% 130 as% 124 a3% 89 a 99 3a% 7% 26% 60 2% a3 5% 50 1 a 1a% 40 14% 35 2% 25 9% 19 % 15 5% 18 % 18 6% 13 a% 16 % n a% 9 3% 3 %

Results
a8 191 57% 166 50% 157 ar% 151 as% 82 25% el 27% 79 2a% El 24% 65 19% 53 16% a3 1% 6 14% a2 1% 30 9% 2 % 20 6% 20 6% 8 5% 2 6% 15 a% 16 5% 2 a% 3 %
a 60 1% 54 55% 56 57% 25 26% 35 6% 33 3a% 24 2a% 27 28% n % 16 16% 1 1a% 15 15% 10 10% 9 o% 8 8% 4 a% 8 8% 4 a% 4 a% 8 8% 7 % 3 3% 2 2%
c2 62 65% 57 59% a7 39% a0 a2% El 32% 19 20% 2 2% 1 5% 18 19% 1 % 13 1% n % 13 1% 6 &% 7 % 8 8% 3 3% 7 % a a% 5 5% 3 3% a a% o 0%
DE 35 58% 33 55% 2 37% 22 37% 2 20% 15 25% 10 % 10 % 9 5% 1 23% n 18% 8 13% 7 2% 5 8% 10 % 4 7% 4 7% 6 10% 3 5% 1 2% 1 2% 4 % a 7%
Region Results
contral o 0% o o% o 0% o o% 4 o% o o% o 0% o 0% o o% o 0% o o% 4 0% 4 o% 0 0% o 0% o 0% o 0% o o% o o% 4 0% o o% o o% o 0%

cotlan
Glasgow o o% o o% o o% o o% o o% o o% o 0% 0 o% o o% o 0% o o% o 0% o o% 0 o% o 0% o o% o o% 4 o% o o% o o% 4 o% 4 o% o o%
Highlands and o o% o o% o o% o o% o o% o o% o 0% o o% o o% o o% o o% o o% o o% 0 o% o o% o o% o o% o o% o o% o o% o o% o o% o o%
siands
Lothian o 0% o o% o 0% o o% 4 o% o o% o o% o o% 4 o% o 0% o o% 4 0% o o% 0 o% o 0% o 0% o 0% 4 o% o o% 0 0% 4 o% 4 o% o 0%
Mid scotiand o o% o o% o 0% o o% 4 o% 0 o% o 0% o o% 4 o% o 0% o o% 4 0% 4 o% 0 o% o 0% o o% o o% 4 o% o o% 4 o% o o% 4 o% o 0%
ife
North East 0 0% o o% o 0% o o% 4 0% o o% o 0% o 0% 4 o% o 0% o o% 4 0% o o% 0 0% o 0% 4 0% o 0% 4 o% o o% 0 0% o o% 4 o% o 0%
South Scotland o o% o o% o o% o o% o o% o o% o 0% o o% 4 o% o 0% o o% o o% o o% 0 o% o 0% o o% o o% o o% o o% o o% o o% 4 o% o o%
West Scotland o o% o o% o o% o o% o o% o o% o 0% o o% o o% o 0% o o% o o% o o% 0 o% o o% o o% o o% o o% o o% o o% o o% o o% o o%
VoteBrexit Results
Leave 288 67% 234 4% 198 a6% 7 a 3 30% 126 20% % 2% 100 2% 7 2 7 1 57 1% 63 15% 61 1a% a7 % a 1 2 6% 2 6% 2 6% 25 6% 19 a% 19 a% 3 3% 6 %
Remain a3 39% 52 a8% 55 50% a8 aa% 2 19% 2 2% 2 24% 2 2% 20 18% 2 2% 16 5% 1 5% 8 % 7 &% 10 9% 7 6% 10 9% 6 6% 5 5% 7 6% a a% 6 6% 3 3%
None ” 35% 24 a9% 19 39% 13 27% 8 16% 9 18% 12 24% 9 18% 9 18% 4 8% 8 16% 1 2% 3 6% 6 12% 7 1a% 5 10% o 0% 4 8% 2 a% 3 6% 4 8% 4 8% o 0%
Vote2019 Results.
Conservative- 332 62% 293 4% 252 ar% 220 a 150 28% 152 28% 126 23% 127 24% 98 18% 9 % 75 18% 75 14% 66 2% a6 % a 8% 33 6% 34 6% Ell 6% 2 5% 25 5% 24 a% 19 a% 7 %
Labour-party 2 25% 4 50% 3 38% 5 63% 1 1% o o% o 0% o o% 1 1% 3 38% 1 1% 1 13% 1 1% 0 o% 1 1% 1 3% o o% o o% 1 1% o o% o o% 2 25% 1 3%
Liberal- 1 20% 2 a0% a 80% 5 100% 0 o% 1 20% 1 20% 2 a0% o o% 1 20% 3 60% 1 20% 0 o% 0 o% 1 20% 0 0% o o% o o% o o% 0 o% 0 o% 2 a0% o 0%
democrats
scottish- o 0% o o% o 0% 1 50% 4 o% o o% 1 50% o o% 4 o% o 0% o o% 4 0% o o% 0 o% o 0% 0 0% 4 0% 4 o% o o% 0 0% 4 o% 4 o% o 0%
national-party
Other-or-no- o 0% o o% o 0% o o% 4 o% o o% o o% ° o% 0 o% ° o% 0 o% 0 0% 0 o% 0 o% 0 o% 0 o% ° o% 0 o% o o% o o% 0 o% 0 o% o 0%
vote
Whitestone Insight interviewed conservative party members from 2 roduced a sample of 568 respondents




